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West Region Operations Leader, VP

Vice President and CFO
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EXHIBIT C-1 
SCHEDULE OF RATES 

 
 
CONSULTANT’s schedule of rates is as follows:  
 

KITTELSON & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
BILLING RATE SCHEDULE 

 
Effective July 1, 2022 

 
The current billing rates for Kittelson & Associates, Inc., staff are as follows: 
Any billing rate adjustments require approval by the City. 

Staff Billing Rate 

Principal / Senior Principal $255 - $345 

Hermanus Steyn $330 
Laurence Lewis $330 

Associate Engineer/Planner $220 - $250 

Amanda Leahy $240 

Senior Engineer/Planner $190 - $210 
Michael Sahimi $205 
Chris Romano $205 
Mike Alston $205 

Engineer/Planner $170 - $190 
Grace Carsky $175 
Dhawal Kataria $175 

Transportation Analyst $150 - $165 
Principal Data Scientist/Developer $245 - $330 

Senior Data Scientist/Developer $200 - $240 

Data Scientist/Developer $170 - $200 

Data Analyst/Software Developer $130 - $165 

Software Technician $100 - $125 
Associate Technician $180 - $200 
Senior Technician $160 - $180 

Technician II $140 - $155 
Jennifer Marks $145 

Katie Ayer $145 

Technician I $120 - $135 
Office Support $90 - $110 
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